#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

To The Honorable Commissione Please record the attached origin  Name of conveying party(ies):  Molson Canada  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Other  Execution Date(s): February 7, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:  Molson Canada 2005 Address: 33 Carlingview Drive Toronto, Ontario, M9W 5E4 Canada  Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Calvaruso Address: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP Three World Financial Center New York, New York 10281-2101	6. Total number of applications involved: .11  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$440.00  ☐ A check in the amount of is enclosed.  ☒ Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500, Order No. 3721-4139.  ☒ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 3721-4139. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)  [SE THIS SPACE]
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.  Name of Person Signing  Richard Martinelli	Date:  March 18, 2005  Sheet, attachments and document: 7

### DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (DS31-2011) Washington, DC 20303 Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

906057 √1

Reg. No. <u>52,003</u>

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S.A. PATENTS & DESIGN PATENTS

WHEREAS Molson Canada (the "Assignor"), a partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having an office at 33 Carlingview Drive, Toronto, Ontario, M9W 5E4 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and the designs and inventions described and claimed therein as identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto, (the "Patents"), and

WHEREAS Molson Canada 2005 (the "Assignee"), a partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having an office at 33 Carlingview Drive, Toronto, Ontario, M9W 5E4 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, and substitutes for the Patents and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result of any issues, extensions, examinations, re-examinations, or reissues thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to the Patents and that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's title to the Patents and that it will at any time upon the request of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful documents, execute any additional continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, and substitutes for the Patents, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection in the Patents in the U.S.A. without further compensation but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

2

EXECUTED AT Toronto, Ontario, this 7<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2005 at 04:00:00h.

#### MOLSON CANADA

Name: Kelly Leigh Brown

414731 \_\_\_\_

Title: Corporate Counsel

By:

Name: Pierre Yves Côté

Title: Director, Taxation

# 1045**8**0

T-932 P.005/008 F-287

2

EXECUTED AT Toronto, Ontario, this 7<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2005 at 04:00:00h.

#### MOLSON CANADA

By:

Name: Kelly Leigh Brown

Title: Corporate Counsel

figure. You to be Bv:

Name: Pierre Yves Côté

Title: Director, Taxation

c. # 104580

IIp 2127516849 T-932 P.006/008 F-287

3

## SCHEDULE "A"

SCHEDULE A - Molson Canada – U.S. Patents and Industrial Designs for transfer to Molson Canada 2005

Country   App. No.   Reg. No.   App. Co.   App. Co.					Ann Date	Reg. Date	Expiry
ECONTAINER (SL football mini-keg) USA  ECONTAINER (SL football mini-keg) USA  Estign (PET bottle developed by Kornick USA  Sp/158,499  Patent Chicago)  Patent Chicago Chicag	Invention	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date		Date
USA   29/158,498   D477,533   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2002/04/04   2003/07/22   2003/07/22   2003/03/07   2003/03/07/22   2003/03/07   2003/03/07   2003/03/07/22   2003/03/07   2003/03/07/22   2003/03/07/22   2003/03/07/22   2003/03/07/22   2003/03/07/22   2003/03/07/22   2003/03/03/07   2003/03/07/22   2003/03/03/07   2003/03/03/04   2003/03/07/22   2003/03/03/04   2003/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/							
k USA 29/158,498 D477,533 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 20 ck USA 29/158,500 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 20 ck USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 2003/04/25 2003/04/25 2003/04/25 2003/09/28 2003/09/28 2003/09/25 2003/09/29 2003/09/25 2003/09/29 2003/09/29 2003/09/29 2003/09/29	REVERAGE CONTAINER (5L football mini-keg)	USA			2004/08/31		
USA 29/158,498 D477,533 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 20  USA 29/158,500 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 20  USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 2  USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 2  USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/17 2  USA 29/189,897 D423,359 1998/09/28 2000/04/25  USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2003/09/11 2004/09/07	- Design Patent				0 0000	2002/07/22	2017/07/22
ET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,499 D477,537 2002/04/04 2003/07/122 20  ET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,500 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/122 20  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/122 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/122 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/122 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/122 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/122 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/172 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/172 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2003/09/177 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2003/09/177 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2003/09/177 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,897 D423,359 2003/09/177 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,897 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,897 D423,359 2003/09/177 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,897 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,897 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,897 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,897 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,770 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,770 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,770 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,770 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,770 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,770 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/189,770 D423,359 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle developed by Kornick USA 2003/09/17 2  PET bottle de	BOTTLE Design (PET bottle developed by Kornick Lindsay of Chicago)	USA	29/158,498	D477,533	2002/04/04	2005/07/24	
USA 29/158,500 D477,538 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 20  USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 2  USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 2  USA 162,964 4,798,300 1988/03/02 1989/01/17 2  USA 09/315772 6,273,847 1999/05/20 2001/08/14 2  USA 29/094,280 D423,359 1998/09/28 2003/09/11 2004/09/07  USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2003/09/11 2004/09/07	Design Patent		000	DA77 537	2002/04/04	2003/07/22	2017/07/22
ET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,500 D477,538 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 2  ET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 2  TEGRAL CAP-REMOVING USA 162,964 4,798,300 1988/03/02 1989/01/17 2  (waterproof "Cooler Case") USA 09/315772 6,273,847 1999/05/20 2001/08/14 3  (waterproof "Cooler Case") USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2003/09/11 2004/09/07 bexagonal pack) USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2004/05/04 2004/05/04	BOTTLE Design (PET bottle developed by Kornick Lindsay of Chicago)	USA	7.9/108,499				
USA 29/158,500 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 2  USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 2  USA 162,964 4,798,300 1988/03/02 1989/01/17 2  USA 09/315772 6,273,847 1999/05/20 2001/08/14 2  USA 29/189,897 D423,359 1998/09/28 2000/04/25  USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2003/09/11 2004/09/07	Design Patent				401000000	2003/07/22	2017/07/22
ET bottle developed by Kornick USA 29/158,501 D477,534 2002/04/04 2003/07/22 2  TEGRAL CAP-REMOVING USA 162,964 4,798,300 1988/03/02 1989/01/17 2  (waterproof "Cooler Case") USA 09/315772 6,273,847 1999/05/20 2001/08/14 29/094,280 D423,359 1998/09/28 2003/09/11 2004/09/07 bexagonal pack) USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2003/09/11 2004/09/07	BOTTLE Design (PET bottle developed by Kornick Lindsay of Chicago)	USA	29/158,500	D477,538	20021012		_
ck USA 29/158,501 D477,554 COCCOMPTION TO SAME	Design Patent				2002/04/04	2003/07/22	2017/07/22
TEGRAL CAP-REMOVING USA   162,964   4,798,300   1988/03/02   1989/01/17   2	BOTTLE Design (PBT bottle developed by Kornick 1 indexy of Chicago)	<del> </del>	29/158,501	D477,534			
USA 162,964 4,798,300 1988/03/02 1989/01/17  USA 09/315772 6,273,847 1999/05/20 2001/08/14 2  USA 29/094,280 D423,359 1998/09/28 2000/04/25  USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2003/09/11 2004/09/07	Design Patent						2004/01/17
USA 09/315772 6,273,847 1999/05/20 2001/08/14 2	POUTE R WITH INTEGRAL CAP-REMOVING	USA	162,964	4,798,300	1988/03/02	1989/01/17	7.110/00/07
- USA 09/315772 6,273,847 1999/05/20 2001006177 - USA 29/094,280 D423,359 1998/09/28 2000/04/25 - USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2003/09/11 2004/09/07 - USA 29/204,770 2004/05/04	RECESS Patent					200110011	2019/05/20
SERT (waterproof "Cooler Case") - USA 29/094,280 D423,359 1998/09/28 2000/04/25  1		USA	09/315772	6,273,847	1999/05/20	Z001/06/14	
USA 29/094,280 D423,359 1998/07/20 USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2003/09/11 2004/09/07	Utility Patent				10000000	2000/04/25	2014/04/25
5.54 hexagonal pack) USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2003/09/11 2004/09/07 ant 29/204,770 29/204,770	CARTON INSERT (waterproof "Cooler Case") -	USA	29/094,280	D423,359	1998/09/20	24.00007	
USA 29/189,897 D495,598 2004/05/04	Design Patent			1	2003/00/11	2004/09/07	2018/09/07
115 A 29/204,770	CARTON (US 54 hexagonal pack)	USA	29/189,897	D495,598	700000		
117¢ 4 29/204,770	Design Fatent				2004/05/04		
1000	CHARLES OF AUTON - PuckPack / RaceCase -	USA	29/204,770		2501-004		

**PATENT** REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0006 LA Ball – Feb 2/05

SCHEDULE A - Molson Canada - U.S. Patents and Industrial Designs for transfer to Molson Canada 2005

<u></u>	5/02	5/27		
Expiry Date	2014/05/02	2020/05/27		
Reg. Date	1997/04/29	2004/02/10		
App. Date	1994/05/02	1907/10/22	17771	
Reg. No.	5,625,347	7 200 401	0,089,401	
App. No.	08/236.332		08/955,717	
Country	110.4	VCO .	USA	
		ELECTRONIC BOTTLE CAP - Patent	NON-ALCOHOLIC BEER Patent	
Invention	Design Patent	ELECTRONIC	NON-ALCOH	

**RECORDED: 03/21/2005** 

N